BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF CORPORATE NAME CHANGE OF METROPOLITAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF IDAHO, INC. TO METROPOLITAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF IDAHO, LLC, AND THE RESULTING NAME CHANGE ON THE CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY NO. 448 **CASE NO. MRO-T-23-01**

FIRST AMENDED CERTIFICATE NO. 448

On July 21, 2023, Metropolitan Telecommunications of Idaho, Inc. filed an Application with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") asking the Commission to amend the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") for Metropolitan Telecommunications of Idaho, Inc. to reflect that Metropolitan Telecommunications of Idaho, Inc. converted to a limited liability company and has changed its name to Metropolitan Telecommunications of Idaho, LLC.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this First Amended CPCN, Certificate No. 448, is issued to Metropolitan Telecommunications of Idaho, LLC. This Certificate authorizes Metropolitan Telecommunications of Idaho, LLC to provide resold and facilities-based local exchange services within the State of Idaho. This Certificate is predicated upon and is issued pursuant to the findings of the Commission in Order No. 36024.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 4th day of January 2024.

ERIC ANDERSON, PRESIDENT

MAN R. HAMMOND JR., COMMISSIONER

ÉDWARD LODĞE, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Monica Barries-Sanchez Interim Commission Secretary I:\Legal\TELECOM\MROT2301_Amended Cert 448.docx

FIRST AMENDED CERTIFICATE NO. 448